COUPEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 204 Island County, Washington April 27, 2015

Resolution 2015-03

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, requesting a temporary waiver from the State Board of Education career and college ready graduation requirements, as authorized under RCW 28A.230.090(1)(d)(ii).

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District has adopted graduation requirements for the classes of 2015-2018 and 2019 that are aligned with the State Board of Education standards; and

WHEREAS, the district has been unable to develop the necessary courses to comply with career and technical course frameworks under RCW 28A.230.090(a)(d)(ii), and consequently has been unable to identify course equivalencies under WAC 180-51-068(7); and

WHEREAS, the State Board of Education has been authorized to grant a temporary waiver from the career and college ready graduation requirements, upon submission of an application from the district and a resolution of the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Coupeville School District Board of Directors petition the State Board of Education for a one year waiver from the current career and college ready graduation requirements, as authorized under RCW 28A.230.090(1)(d)(ii), said waiver to impact the Coupeville High School class of 2020.

The foregoing resolution was adopted on the 27^{th} day of April, 2015, at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District and duly authenticated by the signatures of the directors voting in favor thereof.

The following directors were present and voting:	
	ATTEST:
	Secretary to the Board of Directors